weighted assets,”  each as defined in the Office of Thrift Supervision regulations.

(3) Pro forma capital levels assume receipt by Lake Shore Savings of 50% of the net proceeds from the shares of common stock sold at the minimum,
midpoint, maximum and 15% above maximum of the offering range.

(4) The current core capital requirement for savings banks is 3% of total adjusted assets for savings banks that receive the highest supervisory ratings
for safety and soundness and that are not experiencing or anticipating significant growth. The current core capital ratio applicable to all other
savings banks is 4%.

(5) Assumes net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 50% risk-weighting.

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical capitalization of Lake Shore Savings at September 30, 2005, and the pro forma capitalization of Lake
Shore Bancorp after giving effect to the reorganization and offering, based upon the sale of the number of shares shown below and the other
assumptions set forth under “Pro Forma Data.” A change in the number of shares to be sold in the offering may materially affect our capitalization.

Pro Forma as of September 30, 2005

Actual, As of
September 30, 2005

Minimum
1,912,500
shares at
$10.00

per share

Midpoint
2,250,000
shares at
$10.00

per share

Maximum
2,587,500
shares at
$10.00

per share

Maximum
as adjusted
2,975,625
shares at
$10.00

per share(1)

   (Dollars in thousands)

Deposits (2)   $ 251,576   $ 251,576   $ 251,576   $ 251,576   $ 251,576
Short-term borrowings   9,425   9,425   9,425   9,425   9,425
Long-term debt   40,660   40,660   40,660   40,660   40,660

Total deposits and borrowed funds.   $ 301,661   $ 301,661   $ 301,661   $ 301,661   $ 301,661

Stockholders’  equity:

Common stock, $0.01 par value, 25,000,000 shares authorized;
shares to be issued as reflected(3)   0   43   50   58   66

Additional paid-in capital (4).   0   18,440   21,928   25,414   29,424
Retained earnings (5)   27,846   27,846   27,846   27,846   27,846
Less:

Expense of stock contribution to foundation   —   (850 )   (1,000 )   (1,150 )   (1,323 )
Expense of cash contribution to foundation   —   0   0   0   0

Plus:

Tax benefit of contribution to foundation   —   327   385   443   509
Accumulated other comprehensive income (6)   (114 )   (114 )   (114 )   (114 )   (114 )

Less:

Common stock acquired by the employee stock ownership
plan (7)   —   (1,598 )   (1,880 )   (2,162 )   (2,486 )

Common stock acquired by the management recognition plan
(8)   —   (833 )   (980 )   (1,127 )   (1,296 )

Total stockholders’  equity   $ 27,732   $ 43,261   $ 46,235   $ 49,208   $ 52,626

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares, which could occur due to an increase in the offering of up to 15% as a result of
regulatory considerations or changes in market or general financial and economic conditions following the start of the offering.

(2) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock in the offering. Such withdrawals would reduce pro forma
deposits by the amount of such withdrawals.

(footnotes continue on next page)

43

(3) Reflects the total shares to be outstanding after the reorganization and offering: 4,250,000 shares at the minimum of the estimated valuation range,